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EVENT 401 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jennifer Budden 19 Co Manch Aq   1:07.58  636     32.67 
2. Hannah Platt 14 LiverpoolPen   1:07.65  634     33.45 
3. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   1:07.78  630     32.73 
4. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:07.98  624     33.25 
5. Katie Jepson 15 Blackburn   1:08.04  623     33.19 
6. Stephanie Spencer 16 Carnforth   1:08.17  619     32.64 
7. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   1:08.66  606     33.97 
8. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:08.72  604     33.77 
9. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   1:09.62  581     34.30 
10. Kathryn Greenslade 14 Preston   1:09.97  573     34.12 
11. Jessica Thorpe 17 Wigan BEST   1:10.06  570     32.83 
12. Emily Barclay 14 Bolton Metro   1:10.07  570     33.79 
13. Hannah Armstrong 17 Co Salford   1:10.09  570     33.61 
14. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears   1:10.28  565     33.42 
15. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   1:10.44  561     34.30 
16. Holly Jackson 14 Wigan BEST   1:10.62  557     34.19 
17. Lauren Whiteside 15 Southport   1:11.20  543     34.70 
18. Rebecca Meadows 14 Southport   1:11.36  540     33.86 
19. Erica Minozzi 13 Burnley Aqua   1:11.62  534     34.95 
20. Emma Fothergill 14 Burnley Aqua   1:11.78  530     34.23 
21. Rebecca Owens 13 Co Salford   1:12.16  522     35.16 
22. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79   1:12.36  518     34.72 
23. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   1:12.37  517     35.45 
24. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   1:12.58  513     35.15 
25. Nicola Farrell 15 Co Salford   1:12.61  512     34.62 
25. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   1:12.61  512     35.36 
27. Hannah Caton 13 Garston   1:12.77  509     35.12 
28. Joanne Whittingham 13 Southport   1:12.79  509     35.48 
29. Lauren Dzyra 13 Co Manch Aq   1:12.84  508     35.70 
30. Laura Joyce 16 Preston   1:12.97  505     35.01 
31. Laura Clegg 12 Aquabears   1:13.06  503     35.66 
32. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.14  501     35.15 
33. Ellena Clarkson 15 Carnforth   1:13.15  501     35.67 
34. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro   1:13.16  501     36.06 
35. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.27  499     35.27 
36. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford   1:13.37  497     36.05 
37. Megan Green 15 Preston   1:13.55  493     36.24 
38. Isabelle Brown 13 Carnforth   1:13.69  490     35.43 
39. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport   1:13.73  489     35.53 
40. Jodie Taylor-Brown 15 Co Manch Aq   1:13.81  488     35.68 
41. Suzannah Bilsborough 15 Preston   1:13.91  486     36.19 
42. Kate OBrien 13 Crosby   1:14.13  481     35.77 
43. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   1:14.14  481     36.28 
43. Katie Nightingale 15 Co Salford   1:14.14  481     35.93 
45. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   1:14.25  479     36.00 
46. Mattea-Jay Oliver 11 Bootle   1:14.70  470     37.08 
47. Emma Fox 12 Preston   1:14.78  469     36.31 
48. Poppy Yip 12 Crosby   1:14.92  466     35.70 
49. Bethany Wilcox 15 Co Salford   1:15.33  459     36.65 
50. Kelly Sivill 16 Howe Bridge   1:15.82  450     36.44 
51. Lisa Yates 13 Bolton Metro   1:15.86  449     36.04 
52. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   1:15.88  449     37.17 
52. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   1:15.88  449     37.03 
54. Shannon McGinty 17 Co Prestonaq   1:15.96  447     37.69 
55. Ciara Barcock 12 Fleetwood   1:16.02  446     36.95 
55. Kirsty Fairhurst 13 Carnforth   1:16.02  446     36.19 
57. Hannah Robb 15 Garston   1:16.13  444     36.24 
58. Elizabeth Hurst 12 St Helens   1:16.15  444     37.10 
59. Libby Maclaren 13 Co Salford   1:16.23  443     37.47 
60. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   1:16.29  442     36.67 
61. Emma Mason 14 Garston   1:16.30  441     37.04 
62. Grace Houghton 12 Everton   1:16.38  440     37.48 
63. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport   1:16.45  439     35.97 
64. Gabriella Kerr 13 Blackpool Aq   1:16.63  436     36.20 
65. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   1:16.67  435     36.74 
66. Victoria Hill 13 Southport   1:16.92  431     37.40 
67. Catherine Podmore 14 SwimTrafford   1:16.94  431     37.13 
68. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   1:17.02  429     37.36 
69. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   1:17.06  429     37.21 
70. Molly Harris 12 Everton   1:17.11  428     37.71 
71. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport   1:17.31  424     38.58 
72. Jessica Stuttard 15 Everton   1:17.46  422     37.00 
73. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   1:17.52  421     37.70 
74. Madison Beswick 12 Gt Harwood   1:17.73  418     37.60 
75. Alice Harrison 13 St Helens   1:17.91  415     37.53 
76. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro   1:18.01  413     37.38 
77. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn   1:18.36  408     38.36 
78. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport   1:18.37  407     38.22 
79. Chloe Ashe 16 Blackpool Aq   1:18.64  403     36.77 
80. Lucy Cole 12 Burnley Aqua   1:18.70  402     37.71 
81. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   1:18.84  400     37.82 
82. Katie Smith 12 Oldham Aqua   1:18.93  399     37.78 
83. Raechel Jackson 13 Bolton Metro   1:19.02  397     38.01 
84. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford   1:19.14  396     38.66 
85. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   1:19.22  394     38.53 
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86. Ellie Taylor 12 Burnley Aqua   1:19.45  391     38.73 
87. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST   1:19.61  389     38.38 
88. Camryn Spector 12 Preston   1:19.69  387     38.62 
89. Rebecca Loft 11 Oldham Aqua   1:19.84  385     38.80 
90. Rachel Gillard 12 Southport   1:19.96  384     38.86 
91. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   1:20.00  383     38.64 
92. Sophie Kelly 12 Aquabears   1:20.16  381     39.26 
93. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 12 Everton   1:20.27  379     38.82 
94. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   1:20.40  377     38.17 
95. Isabel Cockerham 11 Leyland Barr   1:20.58  375     39.52 
96. Eleanor Brooks 12 Bolton Metro   1:20.70  373     38.91 
96. Megan Graves 13 Crosby   1:20.70  373     38.96 
98. Jennie Atkinson 12 Howe Bridge   1:20.74  373     38.41 
99. Philippa Brown 11 Aquabears   1:21.11  367     38.60 
100. Amie Turner 11 Carnforth   1:21.21  366     39.32 
101. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   1:21.44  363     39.89 
102. Beth Duxbury 11 Aquabears   1:21.72  359     39.95 
103. Hannah Murphy 12 Preston   1:21.81  358     39.18 
104. Indah Higson 12 Preston   1:21.87  357     39.62 
105. Rachel Boal 11 Southport   1:22.19  353     39.78 
106. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   1:22.52  349     40.03 
107. Portia Riding 12 Preston   1:22.55  349     40.51 
108. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn   1:23.54  336     39.96 
109. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   1:23.57  336     40.83 
110. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   1:23.65  335     40.71 
111. Lucy Newton 11 Leyland Barr   1:23.68  335     40.34 
112. Ruth Graham 11 Preston   1:23.71  334     40.42 
113. Jessie Harper 11 Bolton Metro   1:23.74  334     41.31 
114. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford   1:23.82  333     40.46 
115. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   1:24.45  325     40.67 
116. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   1:24.99  319     42.04 
117. Holly Salisbury 11 Lancaster   1:25.10  318     41.67 
118. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   1:25.54  313     41.99 
119. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   1:26.29  305     41.46 
120. Morgan Gaskell-French 11 Leyland Barr   1:27.42  293     41.83 
  Elizabeth Simpkin 17 Preston  DNC     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport   1:13.73  489     35.53 
2. Mattea-Jay Oliver 11 Bootle   1:14.70  470     37.08 
3. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   1:16.67  435     36.74 
4. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   1:17.02  429     37.36 
5. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn   1:18.36  408     38.36 
6. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   1:18.84  400     37.82 
7. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST   1:19.61  389     38.38 
8. Rebecca Loft 11 Oldham Aqua   1:19.84  385     38.80 
9. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   1:20.00  383     38.64 
10. Isabel Cockerham 11 Leyland Barr   1:20.58  375     39.52 
11. Philippa Brown 11 Aquabears   1:21.11  367     38.60 
12. Amie Turner 11 Carnforth   1:21.21  366     39.32 
13. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   1:21.44  363     39.89 
14. Beth Duxbury 11 Aquabears   1:21.72  359     39.95 
15. Rachel Boal 11 Southport   1:22.19  353     39.78 
16. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   1:22.52  349     40.03 
17. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn   1:23.54  336     39.96 
18. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   1:23.57  336     40.83 
19. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   1:23.65  335     40.71 
20. Lucy Newton 11 Leyland Barr   1:23.68  335     40.34 
21. Ruth Graham 11 Preston   1:23.71  334     40.42 
22. Jessie Harper 11 Bolton Metro   1:23.74  334     41.31 
23. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford   1:23.82  333     40.46 
24. Holly Salisbury 11 Lancaster   1:25.10  318     41.67 
25. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   1:25.54  313     41.99 
26. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   1:26.29  305     41.46 
27. Morgan Gaskell-French 11 Leyland Barr   1:27.42  293     41.83 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   1:09.62  581     34.30 
2. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   1:12.37  517     35.45 
3. Laura Clegg 12 Aquabears   1:13.06  503     35.66 
4. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro   1:13.16  501     36.06 
5. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   1:14.14  481     36.28 
6. Emma Fox 12 Preston   1:14.78  469     36.31 
7. Poppy Yip 12 Crosby   1:14.92  466     35.70 
8. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   1:15.88  449     37.17 
8. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   1:15.88  449     37.03 
10. Ciara Barcock 12 Fleetwood   1:16.02  446     36.95 
11. Elizabeth Hurst 12 St Helens   1:16.15  444     37.10 
12. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   1:16.29  442     36.67 
13. Grace Houghton 12 Everton   1:16.38  440     37.48 
14. Molly Harris 12 Everton   1:17.11  428     37.71 
15. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   1:17.52  421     37.70 
16. Madison Beswick 12 Gt Harwood   1:17.73  418     37.60 
17. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro   1:18.01  413     37.38 
18. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport   1:18.37  407     38.22 
19. Lucy Cole 12 Burnley Aqua   1:18.70  402     37.71 
20. Katie Smith 12 Oldham Aqua   1:18.93  399     37.78 
21. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford   1:19.14  396     38.66 
22. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   1:19.22  394     38.53 
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23. Ellie Taylor 12 Burnley Aqua   1:19.45  391     38.73 
24. Camryn Spector 12 Preston   1:19.69  387     38.62 
25. Rachel Gillard 12 Southport   1:19.96  384     38.86 
26. Sophie Kelly 12 Aquabears   1:20.16  381     39.26 
27. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 12 Everton   1:20.27  379     38.82 
28. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   1:20.40  377     38.17 
29. Eleanor Brooks 12 Bolton Metro   1:20.70  373     38.91 
30. Jennie Atkinson 12 Howe Bridge   1:20.74  373     38.41 
31. Hannah Murphy 12 Preston   1:21.81  358     39.18 
32. Indah Higson 12 Preston   1:21.87  357     39.62 
33. Portia Riding 12 Preston   1:22.55  349     40.51 
34. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   1:24.45  325     40.67 
35. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   1:24.99  319     42.04 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:08.72  604     33.77 
2. Erica Minozzi 13 Burnley Aqua   1:11.62  534     34.95 
3. Rebecca Owens 13 Co Salford   1:12.16  522     35.16 
4. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   1:12.58  513     35.15 
5. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   1:12.61  512     35.36 
6. Hannah Caton 13 Garston   1:12.77  509     35.12 
7. Joanne Whittingham 13 Southport   1:12.79  509     35.48 
8. Lauren Dzyra 13 Co Manch Aq   1:12.84  508     35.70 
9. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.14  501     35.15 
10. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.27  499     35.27 
11. Isabelle Brown 13 Carnforth   1:13.69  490     35.43 
12. Kate OBrien 13 Crosby   1:14.13  481     35.77 
13. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   1:14.25  479     36.00 
14. Lisa Yates 13 Bolton Metro   1:15.86  449     36.04 
15. Kirsty Fairhurst 13 Carnforth   1:16.02  446     36.19 
16. Libby Maclaren 13 Co Salford   1:16.23  443     37.47 
17. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport   1:16.45  439     35.97 
18. Gabriella Kerr 13 Blackpool Aq   1:16.63  436     36.20 
19. Victoria Hill 13 Southport   1:16.92  431     37.40 
20. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   1:17.06  429     37.21 
21. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport   1:17.31  424     38.58 
22. Alice Harrison 13 St Helens   1:17.91  415     37.53 
23. Raechel Jackson 13 Bolton Metro   1:19.02  397     38.01 
24. Megan Graves 13 Crosby   1:20.70  373     38.96 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Hannah Platt 14 LiverpoolPen   1:07.65  634     33.45 
2. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   1:07.78  630     32.73 
3. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:07.98  624     33.25 
4. Kathryn Greenslade 14 Preston   1:09.97  573     34.12 
5. Emily Barclay 14 Bolton Metro   1:10.07  570     33.79 
6. Holly Jackson 14 Wigan BEST   1:10.62  557     34.19 
7. Rebecca Meadows 14 Southport   1:11.36  540     33.86 
8. Emma Fothergill 14 Burnley Aqua   1:11.78  530     34.23 
9. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford   1:13.37  497     36.05 
10. Emma Mason 14 Garston   1:16.30  441     37.04 
11. Catherine Podmore 14 SwimTrafford   1:16.94  431     37.13 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Katie Jepson 15 Blackburn   1:08.04  623     33.19 
2. Lauren Whiteside 15 Southport   1:11.20  543     34.70 
3. Nicola Farrell 15 Co Salford   1:12.61  512     34.62 
4. Ellena Clarkson 15 Carnforth   1:13.15  501     35.67 
5. Megan Green 15 Preston   1:13.55  493     36.24 
6. Jodie Taylor-Brown 15 Co Manch Aq   1:13.81  488     35.68 
7. Suzannah Bilsborough 15 Preston   1:13.91  486     36.19 
8. Katie Nightingale 15 Co Salford   1:14.14  481     35.93 
9. Bethany Wilcox 15 Co Salford   1:15.33  459     36.65 
10. Hannah Robb 15 Garston   1:16.13  444     36.24 
11. Jessica Stuttard 15 Everton   1:17.46  422     37.00 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Stephanie Spencer 16 Carnforth   1:08.17  619     32.64 
2. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   1:08.66  606     33.97 
3. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   1:10.44  561     34.30 
4. Laura Joyce 16 Preston   1:12.97  505     35.01 
5. Kelly Sivill 16 Howe Bridge   1:15.82  450     36.44 
6. Chloe Ashe 16 Blackpool Aq   1:18.64  403     36.77 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Jennifer Budden 19 Co Manch Aq   1:07.58  636     32.67 
2. Hannah Platt 14 LiverpoolPen   1:07.65  634     33.45 
3. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   1:07.78  630     32.73 
4. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:07.98  624     33.25 
5. Katie Jepson 15 Blackburn   1:08.04  623     33.19 
6. Stephanie Spencer 16 Carnforth   1:08.17  619     32.64 
7. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   1:08.66  606     33.97 
8. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:08.72  604     33.77 
9. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   1:09.62  581     34.30 
10. Kathryn Greenslade 14 Preston   1:09.97  573     34.12 
11. Jessica Thorpe 17 Wigan BEST   1:10.06  570     32.83 
12. Emily Barclay 14 Bolton Metro   1:10.07  570     33.79 
13. Hannah Armstrong 17 Co Salford   1:10.09  570     33.61 
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14. Laura McDade 17 Aquabears   1:10.28  565     33.42 
15. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford   1:10.44  561     34.30 
16. Holly Jackson 14 Wigan BEST   1:10.62  557     34.19 
17. Lauren Whiteside 15 Southport   1:11.20  543     34.70 
18. Rebecca Meadows 14 Southport   1:11.36  540     33.86 
19. Erica Minozzi 13 Burnley Aqua   1:11.62  534     34.95 
20. Emma Fothergill 14 Burnley Aqua   1:11.78  530     34.23 
21. Rebecca Owens 13 Co Salford   1:12.16  522     35.16 
22. Charlotte Britland 18 Pioneer 79   1:12.36  518     34.72 
23. Niamh Robinson 12 Pioneer 79   1:12.37  517     35.45 
24. Lois Martin 13 Crosby   1:12.58  513     35.15 
25. Nicola Farrell 15 Co Salford   1:12.61  512     34.62 
25. Rebecca Thompson 13 Preston   1:12.61  512     35.36 
27. Hannah Caton 13 Garston   1:12.77  509     35.12 
28. Joanne Whittingham 13 Southport   1:12.79  509     35.48 
29. Lauren Dzyra 13 Co Manch Aq   1:12.84  508     35.70 
30. Laura Joyce 16 Preston   1:12.97  505     35.01 
31. Laura Clegg 12 Aquabears   1:13.06  503     35.66 
32. Anna Doughty 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.14  501     35.15 
33. Ellena Clarkson 15 Carnforth   1:13.15  501     35.67 
34. Mollie McArt 12 Bolton Metro   1:13.16  501     36.06 
35. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.27  499     35.27 
36. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford   1:13.37  497     36.05 
37. Megan Green 15 Preston   1:13.55  493     36.24 
38. Isabelle Brown 13 Carnforth   1:13.69  490     35.43 
39. Emma Whittingham 11 Southport   1:13.73  489     35.53 
40. Jodie Taylor-Brown 15 Co Manch Aq   1:13.81  488     35.68 
41. Suzannah Bilsborough 15 Preston   1:13.91  486     36.19 
42. Kate OBrien 13 Crosby   1:14.13  481     35.77 
43. Rebecca Cuff 12 Southport   1:14.14  481     36.28 
43. Katie Nightingale 15 Co Salford   1:14.14  481     35.93 
45. Jodie Alder 13 Co Salford   1:14.25  479     36.00 
46. Mattea-Jay Oliver 11 Bootle   1:14.70  470     37.08 
47. Emma Fox 12 Preston   1:14.78  469     36.31 
48. Poppy Yip 12 Crosby   1:14.92  466     35.70 
49. Bethany Wilcox 15 Co Salford   1:15.33  459     36.65 
50. Kelly Sivill 16 Howe Bridge   1:15.82  450     36.44 
51. Lisa Yates 13 Bolton Metro   1:15.86  449     36.04 
52. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   1:15.88  449     37.17 
52. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   1:15.88  449     37.03 
54. Shannon McGinty 17 Co Prestonaq   1:15.96  447     37.69 
55. Ciara Barcock 12 Fleetwood   1:16.02  446     36.95 
55. Kirsty Fairhurst 13 Carnforth   1:16.02  446     36.19 
57. Hannah Robb 15 Garston   1:16.13  444     36.24 
58. Elizabeth Hurst 12 St Helens   1:16.15  444     37.10 
59. Libby Maclaren 13 Co Salford   1:16.23  443     37.47 
60. Phoebe Lloyd-Hazlegrea 12 Crosby   1:16.29  442     36.67 
61. Emma Mason 14 Garston   1:16.30  441     37.04 
62. Grace Houghton 12 Everton   1:16.38  440     37.48 
63. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport   1:16.45  439     35.97 
64. Gabriella Kerr 13 Blackpool Aq   1:16.63  436     36.20 
65. Hannah Barton-Cooke 11 Prescot   1:16.67  435     36.74 
66. Victoria Hill 13 Southport   1:16.92  431     37.40 
67. Catherine Podmore 14 SwimTrafford   1:16.94  431     37.13 
68. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   1:17.02  429     37.36 
69. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   1:17.06  429     37.21 
70. Molly Harris 12 Everton   1:17.11  428     37.71 
71. Serena Rimmer 13 Southport   1:17.31  424     38.58 
72. Jessica Stuttard 15 Everton   1:17.46  422     37.00 
73. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   1:17.52  421     37.70 
74. Madison Beswick 12 Gt Harwood   1:17.73  418     37.60 
75. Alice Harrison 13 St Helens   1:17.91  415     37.53 
76. Charlotte Marshall 12 Bolton Metro   1:18.01  413     37.38 
77. Eleanor Collin 11 Blackburn   1:18.36  408     38.36 
78. Charlotte Casselton 12 Southport   1:18.37  407     38.22 
79. Chloe Ashe 16 Blackpool Aq   1:18.64  403     36.77 
80. Lucy Cole 12 Burnley Aqua   1:18.70  402     37.71 
81. Niamh Wilgar 11 Southport   1:18.84  400     37.82 
82. Katie Smith 12 Oldham Aqua   1:18.93  399     37.78 
83. Raechel Jackson 13 Bolton Metro   1:19.02  397     38.01 
84. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford   1:19.14  396     38.66 
85. Laura Boardman 12 Co Salford   1:19.22  394     38.53 
86. Ellie Taylor 12 Burnley Aqua   1:19.45  391     38.73 
87. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST   1:19.61  389     38.38 
88. Camryn Spector 12 Preston   1:19.69  387     38.62 
89. Rebecca Loft 11 Oldham Aqua   1:19.84  385     38.80 
90. Rachel Gillard 12 Southport   1:19.96  384     38.86 
91. Britney-Anne Dagger 11 Blackpool Aq   1:20.00  383     38.64 
92. Sophie Kelly 12 Aquabears   1:20.16  381     39.26 
93. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 12 Everton   1:20.27  379     38.82 
94. Charlotte Grogan 12 Fleetwood   1:20.40  377     38.17 
95. Isabel Cockerham 11 Leyland Barr   1:20.58  375     39.52 
96. Eleanor Brooks 12 Bolton Metro   1:20.70  373     38.91 
96. Megan Graves 13 Crosby   1:20.70  373     38.96 
98. Jennie Atkinson 12 Howe Bridge   1:20.74  373     38.41 
99. Philippa Brown 11 Aquabears   1:21.11  367     38.60 
100. Amie Turner 11 Carnforth   1:21.21  366     39.32 
101. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   1:21.44  363     39.89 
102. Beth Duxbury 11 Aquabears   1:21.72  359     39.95 
103. Hannah Murphy 12 Preston   1:21.81  358     39.18 
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104. Indah Higson 12 Preston   1:21.87  357     39.62 
105. Rachel Boal 11 Southport   1:22.19  353     39.78 
106. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   1:22.52  349     40.03 
107. Portia Riding 12 Preston   1:22.55  349     40.51 
108. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn   1:23.54  336     39.96 
109. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   1:23.57  336     40.83 
110. Lucy Kent 11 Southport   1:23.65  335     40.71 
111. Lucy Newton 11 Leyland Barr   1:23.68  335     40.34 
112. Ruth Graham 11 Preston   1:23.71  334     40.42 
113. Jessie Harper 11 Bolton Metro   1:23.74  334     41.31 
114. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford   1:23.82  333     40.46 
115. Amy Dalziel 12 Aquabears   1:24.45  325     40.67 
116. Chloe Peters 12 SwimTrafford   1:24.99  319     42.04 
117. Holly Salisbury 11 Lancaster   1:25.10  318     41.67 
118. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   1:25.54  313     41.99 
119. Emily Lawrence 11 Preston   1:26.29  305     41.46 
120. Morgan Gaskell-French 11 Leyland Barr   1:27.42  293     41.83 
  Elizabeth Simpkin 17 Preston  DNC     
 

EVENT 402 Boys Open 200m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq   3:20.28  184  -  1:35.89  2:35.87 
2. Benjamin Makin 9  Pioneer 79   3:25.81  170     50.06  1:42.54  2:40.83 
3. Finley Johnson 9  Co Salford   3:25.97  169     48.49  1:42.98  2:40.50 
4. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr   3:26.19  169  -  1:48.10 - 
5. Nathan Smith 9  Preston   3:30.56  159  -  1:52.36  2:47.35 
6. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr   3:31.79  156     49.00  1:43.51  2:49.02 
7. William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq   3:33.64  152  -  1:41.50  2:47.29 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Connor Roberts 10 Pioneer 79   3:01.42  248     40.88  1:28.52 - 
2. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk   3:06.24  229     44.19  1:32.60  2:26.78 
3. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston   3:06.62  228     40.25  1:29.40  2:25.11 
4. Joseph Niven 10 Southport   3:07.18  226     41.99  1:32.72  2:26.49 
5. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr   3:12.79  207     43.96  1:36.65  2:33.66 
6. Bradley Astles 10 Chorley Marl   3:13.80  204     44.13  1:32.49  2:34.22 
7. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford   3:13.84  203     44.43  1:33.48  2:31.96 
8. Kelvin Cockcroft 10 Aquabears   3:14.21  202  -  1:34.40 - 
9. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl   3:15.54  198     42.48  1:32.96  2:34.30 
10. Harvey Griffin 10 Clitheroe   3:15.93  197     47.76  1:35.49  2:33.34 
11. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq   3:16.88  194     45.56 -  2:32.36 
12. James Russell 10 Southport   3:18.98  188     45.21  1:32.97  2:37.46 
13. Charles Harding 10 Aquabears   3:19.69  186     47.50  1:41.38  2:36.83 
13. Ethan Skeggs 10 Bridgefield   3:19.69  186     46.16 -  2:34.08 
15. Adam Baker 10 Aquabears   3:19.73  186     49.15  1:36.21  2:38.00 
16. Louis Hopkins 10 Co Salford   3:21.95  180     48.39  1:38.12  2:38.98 
17. Marcus Robinson 10 Lancaster   3:24.25  174     44.74  1:38.12  2:39.82 
18. Matthew Armstrong 10 Flixton   3:24.78  172     48.27  1:38.96  2:41.11 
19. Daniel Johnson 10 Prescot   3:27.80  165     48.26 -  2:42.26 
  Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe DQ SL-1L       
  Jack Howard 10 Preston  DQ T-1L       
  Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears  DQ T-2L       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   2:41.32  353     34.92  1:14.96 - 
2. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   2:45.49  327  - -  2:08.88 
3. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   2:47.59  315     37.16  1:20.53  2:12.43 
4. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   2:47.64  315     38.68  1:22.41  2:11.62 
5. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   2:48.04  313     36.41  1:22.85  2:13.18 
6. James Parker 11 Preston   2:50.48  299     39.68 -  2:12.86 
7. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   2:50.53  299     37.51  1:20.91  2:14.05 
8. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby   2:50.78  298     38.16  1:23.45  2:14.22 
9. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   2:50.99  297     37.47  1:22.86  2:12.50 
10. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   2:52.37  290     37.33 -  2:14.86 
11. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   2:52.50  289     36.81  1:19.71  2:15.46 
12. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   2:53.03  286     37.11  1:20.66  2:14.51 
13. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   2:54.25  280     35.67  1:19.34  2:15.69 
14. James Cross 11 Wigan BEST   2:54.26  280     37.73  1:21.91  2:15.54 
15. Matthew Silvester 11 Wigan BEST   2:56.10  272     37.12  1:22.88  2:16.07 
16. George Robinson 11 Preston   2:56.22  271     40.99 -  2:17.06 
17. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle   2:56.74  269     41.99  1:27.29  2:20.69 
18. Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby   2:56.91  268     39.55  1:25.40  2:18.67 
19. Padlo Moniz 11 Southport   2:57.30  266     39.56  1:23.95  2:18.59 
20. Samuel Caton 11 Garston   2:58.71  260     38.32  1:25.57  2:17.60 
21. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro   3:00.07  254     42.07  1:31.44  2:21.06 
22. Cian Porter 11 LiverpoolPen   3:00.34  253     41.49  1:28.70  2:22.27 
23. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   3:00.64  252     38.80  1:24.16  2:20.83 
24. Brandon Davies 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.66  247     43.17  1:27.69  2:22.88 
25. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr   3:02.46  244     39.79  1:28.91  2:22.74 
26. Joseph Kenny 11 Clitheroe   3:02.56  244     40.15  1:24.17  2:23.09 
27. Matthew Brown 11 Carnforth   3:07.37  225     38.90  1:27.88  2:26.48 
28. Daniel Crowther 11 Co Salford   3:09.93  216     41.98  1:30.84  2:29.46 
29. Jack Stanley 11 Clitheroe   3:10.80  213     41.65  1:32.45  2:30.54 
30. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster   3:15.27  199     46.57 -  2:31.10 
31. Will Hands 11 Preston   3:15.35  199     43.37  1:32.07 - 
  Callum Graham 11 Bridgefield  DQ T-3L       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   2:33.22  412     32.45  1:12.91  1:59.79 
2. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   2:37.19  382     33.02  1:13.07  2:02.73 
3. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   2:38.41  373     35.39  1:18.41  2:04.60 
4. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   2:38.64  372  -  1:14.60  2:03.39 
5. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   2:38.96  369     35.55  1:13.28  2:03.09 
6. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   2:46.82  319     35.94  1:19.81  2:10.63 
7. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   2:47.19  317  -  1:18.22  2:10.52 
8. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   2:47.43  316     37.30  1:21.61  2:10.84 
9. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   2:47.69  315     35.70  1:19.75  2:11.08 
10. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   2:48.04  313     36.76  1:18.61  2:11.89 
11. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   2:48.61  309     36.40 -  2:13.38 
12. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   2:49.73  303     38.20  1:23.00  2:12.69 
13. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   2:50.14  301     38.49  1:24.51  2:11.19 
14. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   2:50.30  300     38.78  1:19.24  2:14.98 
15. Matthew Sharpe 12 Gt Harwood   2:53.74  283     39.09  1:25.31  2:15.24 
16. Jack Dickinson 12 Co Salford   2:54.20  281     38.01  1:25.14  2:16.18 
17. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   2:54.68  278     37.81  1:22.27  2:17.51 
18. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   2:54.70  278     37.46  1:23.44  2:17.42 
19. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   2:55.39  275     37.43  1:24.71  2:16.49 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   2:22.76  510     31.11  1:07.98  1:50.29 
2. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   2:24.62  491     30.79  1:10.61  1:51.70 
3. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   2:26.94  468     31.66  1:11.71  1:53.84 
4. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   2:30.99  431     33.85  1:12.66  1:55.82 
5. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   2:35.83  392     34.68  1:16.20  2:01.31 
6. Connor Lewis 13 LiverpoolPen   2:37.58  379     34.50 -  2:02.32 
7. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   2:38.44  373     33.65 -  2:02.61 
8. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   2:38.48  373  -  1:10.41 - 
9. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   2:38.59  372     33.92  1:14.12 - 
10. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   2:38.81  370     34.72  1:18.06  2:02.86 
11. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq   2:39.23  367     33.76  1:15.01  2:02.77 
12. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   2:39.31  367     34.91  1:16.61  2:05.39 
13. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   2:39.62  365     33.65  1:16.07  2:06.45 
13. Robert Hamer 13 Preston   2:39.62  365     31.70  1:10.88  2:01.28 
15. James Harding 13 Pioneer 79   2:41.01  355     34.21  1:15.37  2:04.28 
16. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq   2:41.33  353     33.43  1:16.42  2:06.76 
17. Sean Quinn 13 LiverpoolPen   2:41.60  351     35.24  1:16.36  2:06.82 
18. Brandon Kinder 13 Preston   2:43.20  341     34.56 -  2:04.40 
19. Jacob Lea 13 Southport   2:43.50  339     34.22  1:18.21  2:09.83 
20. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   2:45.07  330     35.05 -  2:06.59 
  Christopher Fallon 13 LiverpoolPen  DQ T-2L       

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   2:19.79  543     29.29 -  1:47.92 
2. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   2:22.49  513     31.05  1:07.57  1:48.51 
3. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   2:26.28  474     30.36  1:06.85  1:54.53 
3. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford   2:26.28  474     29.42  1:08.41  1:55.14 
5. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro   2:26.76  469     28.36  1:06.35  1:54.88 
6. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   2:26.84  469     33.33  1:08.02  1:53.52 
7. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   2:27.16  466     31.88  1:10.49  1:52.65 
8. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   2:27.26  465     30.82  1:05.84  1:53.55 
9. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   2:28.08  457     31.60  1:12.12  1:54.69 
10. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford   2:28.40  454     30.51  1:07.79  1:55.26 
11. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.40  445     31.29  1:09.88  1:55.23 
12. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears   2:30.60  434     30.86 -  1:54.74 
13. Daniel Cheshire 14 Prescot   2:30.80  433     33.32  1:14.12  1:57.19 
14. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   2:30.98  431     32.07  1:10.34  1:57.25 
15. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq   2:33.85  407     32.17  1:12.50  1:59.23 
16. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   2:35.27  396     32.65  1:14.28  1:59.18 
17. William Murray 14 Clitheroe   2:38.49  373     30.63  1:09.25  1:58.14 
18. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   2:44.29  334     35.20  1:14.02  2:07.23 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport   2:18.40  560     28.74 -  1:47.02 
2. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   2:24.39  493     32.54  1:10.08  1:51.51 
3. Anthony West 15 LiverpoolPen   2:26.88  468     31.82 -  1:52.89 
4. Samuel Atkinson 15 Bolton Metro   2:31.28  429     31.77  1:10.97  1:58.56 
5. Connor Makin 15 Pioneer 79   2:32.48  419     33.20  1:14.00  1:56.95 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   2:21.35  525     31.79  1:11.41  1:49.47 
2. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford   2:21.54  523     30.28  1:08.26  1:50.15 
3. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro   2:21.73  521     29.16  1:08.33  1:49.63 
4. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth   2:23.03  507     29.91  1:07.55  1:48.33 
5. Joseph Whiteside 16 Southport   2:23.17  506     29.90  1:08.08  1:50.66 
6. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq   2:25.57  481     31.25  1:09.69  1:53.41 
7. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro   2:27.51  462     32.10  1:10.20  1:53.90 
8. Ryan Kerr 16 Blackpool Aq   2:28.04  457     31.48  1:07.48  1:54.04 
9. Nathan Oxborrow 16 Bolton Metro   2:30.14  438     31.61  1:08.23  1:56.31 
10. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford   2:32.10  422     30.19  1:10.37  1:57.38 
  Jack Lewis 16 LiverpoolPen  DNC       

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dominic Suggitt 17 Wigan BEST   2:13.94  618     27.72  1:00.26  1:43.35 
2. Jordan Macdonald 15 Southport   2:18.40  560     28.74 -  1:47.02 
3. Adam Walker 18 Co Manch Aq   2:19.64  545     29.88  1:07.30  1:48.09 
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4. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   2:19.79  543     29.29 -  1:47.92 
5. Aneirin Baker 16 Co Salford   2:21.35  525     31.79  1:11.41  1:49.47 
6. Richard Eccles 20 Pioneer 79   2:21.51  524     29.46  1:08.27  1:48.94 
7. James Simpson 16 SwimTrafford   2:21.54  523     30.28  1:08.26  1:50.15 
8. Christian Peyton 16 Bolton Metro   2:21.73  521     29.16  1:08.33  1:49.63 
9. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   2:22.49  513     31.05  1:07.57  1:48.51 
10. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   2:22.76  510     31.11  1:07.98  1:50.29 
11. Alasdair Fairhurst 16 Carnforth   2:23.03  507     29.91  1:07.55  1:48.33 
12. Joseph Whiteside 16 Southport   2:23.17  506     29.90  1:08.08  1:50.66 
13. Robbie Christopherson 15 SwimTrafford   2:24.39  493     32.54  1:10.08  1:51.51 
14. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   2:24.62  491     30.79  1:10.61  1:51.70 
15. Stephen Marshall 16 Blackpool Aq   2:25.57  481     31.25  1:09.69  1:53.41 
16. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   2:26.28  474     30.36  1:06.85  1:54.53 
16. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford   2:26.28  474     29.42  1:08.41  1:55.14 
18. Thomas Gibbs 14 Bolton Metro   2:26.76  469     28.36  1:06.35  1:54.88 
19. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   2:26.84  469     33.33  1:08.02  1:53.52 
20. Anthony West 15 LiverpoolPen   2:26.88  468     31.82 -  1:52.89 
21. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth   2:26.94  468     31.66  1:11.71  1:53.84 
22. Ross Rutherford 14 LiverpoolPen   2:27.16  466     31.88  1:10.49  1:52.65 
23. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   2:27.26  465     30.82  1:05.84  1:53.55 
24. Daniel Conniffe 16 Bolton Metro   2:27.51  462     32.10  1:10.20  1:53.90 
25. Ryan Kerr 16 Blackpool Aq   2:28.04  457     31.48  1:07.48  1:54.04 
26. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   2:28.08  457     31.60  1:12.12  1:54.69 
27. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford   2:28.40  454     30.51  1:07.79  1:55.26 
28. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.40  445     31.29  1:09.88  1:55.23 
29. Nathan Oxborrow 16 Bolton Metro   2:30.14  438     31.61  1:08.23  1:56.31 
30. Harry Adderley 14 Aquabears   2:30.60  434     30.86 -  1:54.74 
31. Daniel Cheshire 14 Prescot   2:30.80  433     33.32  1:14.12  1:57.19 
32. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   2:30.98  431     32.07  1:10.34  1:57.25 
33. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   2:30.99  431     33.85  1:12.66  1:55.82 
34. Samuel Atkinson 15 Bolton Metro   2:31.28  429     31.77  1:10.97  1:58.56 
35. James Baugh 16 SwimTrafford   2:32.10  422     30.19  1:10.37  1:57.38 
36. Connor Makin 15 Pioneer 79   2:32.48  419     33.20  1:14.00  1:56.95 
37. Leo Suharwardy 12 Co Salford   2:33.22  412     32.45  1:12.91  1:59.79 
38. Daniel Secker 14 Blackpool Aq   2:33.85  407     32.17  1:12.50  1:59.23 
39. Karan Mahadev 14 SwimTrafford   2:35.27  396     32.65  1:14.28  1:59.18 
40. Kyle Clegg 13 Co Manch Aq   2:35.83  392     34.68  1:16.20  2:01.31 
41. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   2:37.19  382     33.02  1:13.07  2:02.73 
42. Connor Lewis 13 LiverpoolPen   2:37.58  379     34.50 -  2:02.32 
43. Thomas Clifton 12 Blackpool Aq   2:38.41  373     35.39  1:18.41  2:04.60 
44. Matthew Lamb 13 Prescot   2:38.44  373     33.65 -  2:02.61 
45. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   2:38.48  373  -  1:10.41 - 
46. William Murray 14 Clitheroe   2:38.49  373     30.63  1:09.25  1:58.14 
47. Toa Smith 13 Carnforth   2:38.59  372     33.92  1:14.12 - 
48. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   2:38.64  372  -  1:14.60  2:03.39 
49. Liam Whittle 13 Garston   2:38.81  370     34.72  1:18.06  2:02.86 
50. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   2:38.96  369     35.55  1:13.28  2:03.09 
51. Harley Tennant 13 Co Manch Aq   2:39.23  367     33.76  1:15.01  2:02.77 
52. Thomas Haslam 13 Co Manch Aq   2:39.31  367     34.91  1:16.61  2:05.39 
53. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   2:39.62  365     33.65  1:16.07  2:06.45 
53. Robert Hamer 13 Preston   2:39.62  365     31.70  1:10.88  2:01.28 
55. James Harding 13 Pioneer 79   2:41.01  355     34.21  1:15.37  2:04.28 
56. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   2:41.32  353     34.92  1:14.96 - 
57. Nathan Bennett 13 Co Manch Aq   2:41.33  353     33.43  1:16.42  2:06.76 
58. Sean Quinn 13 LiverpoolPen   2:41.60  351     35.24  1:16.36  2:06.82 
59. Brandon Kinder 13 Preston   2:43.20  341     34.56 -  2:04.40 
60. Jacob Lea 13 Southport   2:43.50  339     34.22  1:18.21  2:09.83 
61. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   2:44.29  334     35.20  1:14.02  2:07.23 
62. Bradley Wallbank 13 Blackpool Aq   2:45.07  330     35.05 -  2:06.59 
63. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   2:45.49  327  - -  2:08.88 
64. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   2:46.82  319     35.94  1:19.81  2:10.63 
65. Nathaniel Ball 12 Southport   2:47.19  317  -  1:18.22  2:10.52 
66. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   2:47.43  316     37.30  1:21.61  2:10.84 
67. Benjamin McKenna 11 Southport   2:47.59  315     37.16  1:20.53  2:12.43 
68. Kenan Yeung 11 Preston   2:47.64  315     38.68  1:22.41  2:11.62 
69. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   2:47.69  315     35.70  1:19.75  2:11.08 
70. Alisdair Stout 11 SwimTrafford   2:48.04  313     36.41  1:22.85  2:13.18 
70. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   2:48.04  313     36.76  1:18.61  2:11.89 
72. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   2:48.61  309     36.40 -  2:13.38 
73. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   2:49.73  303     38.20  1:23.00  2:12.69 
74. Finley Hampson 12 Prescot   2:50.14  301     38.49  1:24.51  2:11.19 
75. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   2:50.30  300     38.78  1:19.24  2:14.98 
76. James Parker 11 Preston   2:50.48  299     39.68 -  2:12.86 
77. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   2:50.53  299     37.51  1:20.91  2:14.05 
78. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby   2:50.78  298     38.16  1:23.45  2:14.22 
79. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   2:50.99  297     37.47  1:22.86  2:12.50 
80. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   2:52.37  290     37.33 -  2:14.86 
81. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   2:52.50  289     36.81  1:19.71  2:15.46 
82. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   2:53.03  286     37.11  1:20.66  2:14.51 
83. Matthew Sharpe 12 Gt Harwood   2:53.74  283     39.09  1:25.31  2:15.24 
84. Jack Dickinson 12 Co Salford   2:54.20  281     38.01  1:25.14  2:16.18 
85. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   2:54.25  280     35.67  1:19.34  2:15.69 
86. James Cross 11 Wigan BEST   2:54.26  280     37.73  1:21.91  2:15.54 
87. Matthew McGregor 12 Southport   2:54.68  278     37.81  1:22.27  2:17.51 
88. Liam Burston 12 Oldham Aqua   2:54.70  278     37.46  1:23.44  2:17.42 
89. Alexander Axford 12 Bolton Metro   2:55.39  275     37.43  1:24.71  2:16.49 
90. Matthew Silvester 11 Wigan BEST   2:56.10  272     37.12  1:22.88  2:16.07 
91. George Robinson 11 Preston   2:56.22  271     40.99 -  2:17.06 
92. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle   2:56.74  269     41.99  1:27.29  2:20.69 
93. Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby   2:56.91  268     39.55  1:25.40  2:18.67 
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94. Padlo Moniz 11 Southport   2:57.30  266     39.56  1:23.95  2:18.59 
95. Samuel Caton 11 Garston   2:58.71  260     38.32  1:25.57  2:17.60 
96. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro   3:00.07  254     42.07  1:31.44  2:21.06 
97. Cian Porter 11 LiverpoolPen   3:00.34  253     41.49  1:28.70  2:22.27 
98. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   3:00.64  252     38.80  1:24.16  2:20.83 
99. Connor Roberts 10 Pioneer 79   3:01.42  248     40.88  1:28.52 - 
100. Brandon Davies 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.66  247     43.17  1:27.69  2:22.88 
101. Benjamin Martin 11 Leyland Barr   3:02.46  244     39.79  1:28.91  2:22.74 
102. Joseph Kenny 11 Clitheroe   3:02.56  244     40.15  1:24.17  2:23.09 
103. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk   3:06.24  229     44.19  1:32.60  2:26.78 
104. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston   3:06.62  228     40.25  1:29.40  2:25.11 
105. Joseph Niven 10 Southport   3:07.18  226     41.99  1:32.72  2:26.49 
106. Matthew Brown 11 Carnforth   3:07.37  225     38.90  1:27.88  2:26.48 
107. Daniel Crowther 11 Co Salford   3:09.93  216     41.98  1:30.84  2:29.46 
108. Jack Stanley 11 Clitheroe   3:10.80  213     41.65  1:32.45  2:30.54 
109. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr   3:12.79  207     43.96  1:36.65  2:33.66 
110. Bradley Astles 10 Chorley Marl   3:13.80  204     44.13  1:32.49  2:34.22 
111. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford   3:13.84  203     44.43  1:33.48  2:31.96 
112. Kelvin Cockcroft 10 Aquabears   3:14.21  202  -  1:34.40 - 
113. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster   3:15.27  199     46.57 -  2:31.10 
114. Will Hands 11 Preston   3:15.35  199     43.37  1:32.07 - 
115. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl   3:15.54  198     42.48  1:32.96  2:34.30 
116. Harvey Griffin 10 Clitheroe   3:15.93  197     47.76  1:35.49  2:33.34 
117. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq   3:16.88  194     45.56 -  2:32.36 
118. James Russell 10 Southport   3:18.98  188     45.21  1:32.97  2:37.46 
119. Charles Harding 10 Aquabears   3:19.69  186     47.50  1:41.38  2:36.83 
119. Ethan Skeggs 10 Bridgefield   3:19.69  186     46.16 -  2:34.08 
121. Adam Baker 10 Aquabears   3:19.73  186     49.15  1:36.21  2:38.00 
122. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq   3:20.28  184  -  1:35.89  2:35.87 
123. Louis Hopkins 10 Co Salford   3:21.95  180     48.39  1:38.12  2:38.98 
124. Marcus Robinson 10 Lancaster   3:24.25  174     44.74  1:38.12  2:39.82 
125. Matthew Armstrong 10 Flixton   3:24.78  172     48.27  1:38.96  2:41.11 
126. Benjamin Makin 9  Pioneer 79   3:25.81  170     50.06  1:42.54  2:40.83 
127. Finley Johnson 9  Co Salford   3:25.97  169     48.49  1:42.98  2:40.50 
128. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr   3:26.19  169  -  1:48.10 - 
129. Daniel Johnson 10 Prescot   3:27.80  165     48.26 -  2:42.26 
130. Nathan Smith 9  Preston   3:30.56  159  -  1:52.36  2:47.35 
131. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr   3:31.79  156     49.00  1:43.51  2:49.02 
132. William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq   3:33.64  152  -  1:41.50  2:47.29 
  Jack Lewis 16 LiverpoolPen  DNC       
  Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe DQ SL-1L       
  Jack Howard 10 Preston  DQ T-1L       
  Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears  DQ T-2L       
  Christopher Fallon 13 LiverpoolPen  DQ T-2L       
  Callum Graham 11 Bridgefield  DQ T-3L       
 

EVENT 403 Girls Open 200m Butterfly           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Holly White 9  Everton   3:25.09  217     48.11  1:42.49 - 
2. Jade Hamilton 9  SwimTrafford   3:28.78  206     44.17  1:35.44  2:30.49 
3. Scarlett Aspinall 9  Southport   3:30.62  201     47.13  1:40.45  2:35.53 
4. Jessica McDonough 9  Southport   3:32.34  196     42.22  1:35.03 - 
5. Emily Hughes 9  Preston   3:37.29  183     42.59  1:36.67  2:35.78 
  Zoe Dowd 9  Everton DQ SA-3L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Natasha Rogan 10 Pioneer 79   2:57.71  334     38.16  1:24.65  2:13.07 
2. Millie Patrickson 10 Southport   3:01.91  312     39.36  1:26.16  2:13.56 
3. India Gould 10 Crosby   3:11.20  268     39.25  1:29.37  2:21.05 
4. Martha Smith 10 Pioneer 79   3:24.15  220     44.49  1:38.87  2:34.06 
5. Emily Girvan-Dutton 10 SwimTrafford   3:28.83  206     42.88  1:34.90 - 
6. Ellie Cameron 10 Leyland Barr   3:30.23  202     44.56 -  2:38.21 
7. Jasmine Gower 10 Howe Bridge   3:32.58  195     46.28  1:40.41 - 
8. Charlotte Cootes 10 Pioneer 79   3:47.34  159     48.54  1:48.55  2:48.19 
  Abby Jones 10 Southport  DNC       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ella Johnson 11 Southport   2:53.61  359     37.94  1:22.79  2:09.93 
2. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST   2:56.15  343     38.91  1:26.17  2:14.11 
3. Amber Cameron 11 Blackburn   2:56.49  341     37.34 -  2:11.65 
4. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   2:58.05  332     39.33  1:24.95  2:11.74 
5. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot   3:01.00  316     41.16  1:26.89 - 
6. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   3:02.42  309     40.51  1:26.64  2:15.78 
7. Ellie Dewsbury 11 Southport   3:02.66  308     41.27 -  2:18.14 
8. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   3:03.20  305     40.09  1:26.96  2:15.72 
9. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn   3:06.52  289     40.66  1:28.86  2:19.12 
10. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford   3:09.93  274     38.84  1:28.20  2:20.62 
11. Aisling Power 11 LiverpoolPen   3:11.31  268     41.14  1:30.21  2:21.91 
12. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   3:11.76  266     39.93  1:29.13  2:22.36 
13. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   3:17.54  243     42.70 -  2:24.83 
14. Isabel Cockerham 11 Leyland Barr   3:21.55  229     43.01  1:35.17  2:30.11 
15. Selina Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   3:29.75  203     43.04  1:35.39  2:31.84 
  Emily Lawrence 11 Preston DQ SL-1L       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   2:26.46  598     32.75  1:09.97  1:49.17 
2. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   2:39.76  460     34.80  1:15.49  1:57.74 
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3. Anna Niven 12 Southport   2:41.05  449     34.75 - - 
4. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   2:43.94  426     34.74  1:15.14  1:58.19 
5. Sadie Butterworth 12 Co Manch Aq   2:46.00  410     38.97  1:21.89  2:05.44 
6. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   2:50.17  381     36.54  1:21.55  2:07.18 
7. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   2:54.48  353     38.78  1:23.44  2:10.97 
8. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   2:58.92  328     38.82  1:23.26  2:10.67 
9. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford   2:58.94  328  -  1:22.01  2:10.08 
10. Alice Harding 12 Pioneer 79   3:06.84  288     42.48  1:30.42  2:21.11 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Robyn Saunders 13 Co Salford   2:28.02  579     32.47  1:09.90  1:49.21 
2. Katie Rennolds 13 Burnley Aqua   2:33.04  524     32.87  1:10.68  1:52.20 
3. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   2:36.68  488     34.63  1:16.17  1:56.17 
4. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport   2:42.43  438     34.48 -  1:59.85 
5. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   2:43.53  429  - -  2:00.81 
6. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   2:48.44  393     36.98  1:20.36  2:05.75 
7. Alice Harrison 13 St Helens   2:50.10  381     36.09  1:18.75  2:04.00 
8. Jessica Avison 13 Howe Bridge   2:57.64  335     37.05  1:20.96 - 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford   2:32.94  525     32.78  1:10.70  1:51.16 
2. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 14 SwimTrafford   2:38.84  468     34.74  1:14.36  1:56.50 
3. Katie Gaffing 14 Preston   2:40.92  451     35.05  1:15.62  1:57.17 
4. Emma Mason 14 Garston   2:41.77  443     35.36  1:15.98  2:00.31 
5. Courtney Dodson 14 Prescot   2:46.95  403     36.60  1:17.35  2:03.87 
  Jade Forster 14 Southport  DNF       

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq   2:33.32  521     32.99 -  1:51.34 
2. Katie Hands 15 Preston   2:41.76  444     34.66  1:13.53  1:58.10 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Florie McLeish 16 Preston   2:28.56  573     33.65  1:11.16  1:49.28 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lucy Swithenbank 18 Aquabears   2:24.79  619     32.22  1:08.69  1:47.49 
2. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   2:26.46  598     32.75  1:09.97  1:49.17 
3. Robyn Saunders 13 Co Salford   2:28.02  579     32.47  1:09.90  1:49.21 
4. Florie McLeish 16 Preston   2:28.56  573     33.65  1:11.16  1:49.28 
5. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford   2:32.94  525     32.78  1:10.70  1:51.16 
6. Katie Rennolds 13 Burnley Aqua   2:33.04  524     32.87  1:10.68  1:52.20 
7. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq   2:33.32  521     32.99 -  1:51.34 
8. Lauren Toms 17 Co Manch Aq   2:34.88  505     34.14  1:13.37  1:53.63 
9. Samantha-Jo Hollings 13 Preston   2:36.68  488     34.63  1:16.17  1:56.17 
10. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 14 SwimTrafford   2:38.84  468     34.74  1:14.36  1:56.50 
11. Hannah Roe 12 Fleetwood   2:39.76  460     34.80  1:15.49  1:57.74 
12. Katie Gaffing 14 Preston   2:40.92  451     35.05  1:15.62  1:57.17 
13. Anna Niven 12 Southport   2:41.05  449     34.75 - - 
14. Katie Hands 15 Preston   2:41.76  444     34.66  1:13.53  1:58.10 
15. Emma Mason 14 Garston   2:41.77  443     35.36  1:15.98  2:00.31 
16. Nicola Fenna 13 Southport   2:42.43  438     34.48 -  1:59.85 
17. Rachel Morris 13 Bolton Metro   2:43.53  429  - -  2:00.81 
18. Ella Sheridan 12 Burnley Aqua   2:43.94  426     34.74  1:15.14  1:58.19 
19. Zoe Dale 17 SwimTrafford   2:44.41  422     36.17  1:18.92  2:01.32 
20. Sadie Butterworth 12 Co Manch Aq   2:46.00  410     38.97  1:21.89  2:05.44 
21. Courtney Dodson 14 Prescot   2:46.95  403     36.60  1:17.35  2:03.87 
22. Shannon McGill 13 Blackburn   2:48.44  393     36.98  1:20.36  2:05.75 
23. Alice Harrison 13 St Helens   2:50.10  381     36.09  1:18.75  2:04.00 
24. Amy Carroll 12 Southport   2:50.17  381     36.54  1:21.55  2:07.18 
25. Ella Johnson 11 Southport   2:53.61  359     37.94  1:22.79  2:09.93 
26. Grace Orrell 12 Blackburn   2:54.48  353     38.78  1:23.44  2:10.97 
27. Ellie Molyneux 11 Wigan BEST   2:56.15  343     38.91  1:26.17  2:14.11 
28. Amber Cameron 11 Blackburn   2:56.49  341     37.34 -  2:11.65 
29. Jessica Avison 13 Howe Bridge   2:57.64  335     37.05  1:20.96 - 
30. Natasha Rogan 10 Pioneer 79   2:57.71  334     38.16  1:24.65  2:13.07 
31. Libby Saunders 11 Co Salford   2:58.05  332     39.33  1:24.95  2:11.74 
32. Rebecca Moore 12 Preston   2:58.92  328     38.82  1:23.26  2:10.67 
33. Megan Woodward-White 12 Co Salford   2:58.94  328  -  1:22.01  2:10.08 
34. Charlotte Dodson 11 Prescot   3:01.00  316     41.16  1:26.89 - 
35. Millie Patrickson 10 Southport   3:01.91  312     39.36  1:26.16  2:13.56 
36. Gabrielle McSorley 11 Preston   3:02.42  309     40.51  1:26.64  2:15.78 
37. Ellie Dewsbury 11 Southport   3:02.66  308     41.27 -  2:18.14 
38. Olivia Nicholls 11 Pioneer 79   3:03.20  305     40.09  1:26.96  2:15.72 
39. Elodie Smallwood 11 Blackburn   3:06.52  289     40.66  1:28.86  2:19.12 
40. Alice Harding 12 Pioneer 79   3:06.84  288     42.48  1:30.42  2:21.11 
41. Emily Keays 11 Co Salford   3:09.93  274     38.84  1:28.20  2:20.62 
42. India Gould 10 Crosby   3:11.20  268     39.25  1:29.37  2:21.05 
43. Aisling Power 11 LiverpoolPen   3:11.31  268     41.14  1:30.21  2:21.91 
44. Holly Rowlinson 11 SwimTrafford   3:11.76  266     39.93  1:29.13  2:22.36 
45. Elissa Gornall 11 Preston   3:17.54  243     42.70 -  2:24.83 
46. Isabel Cockerham 11 Leyland Barr   3:21.55  229     43.01  1:35.17  2:30.11 
47. Martha Smith 10 Pioneer 79   3:24.15  220     44.49  1:38.87  2:34.06 
48. Holly White 9  Everton   3:25.09  217     48.11  1:42.49 - 
49. Jade Hamilton 9  SwimTrafford   3:28.78  206     44.17  1:35.44  2:30.49 
50. Emily Girvan-Dutton 10 SwimTrafford   3:28.83  206     42.88  1:34.90 - 
51. Selina Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   3:29.75  203     43.04  1:35.39  2:31.84 
52. Ellie Cameron 10 Leyland Barr   3:30.23  202     44.56 -  2:38.21 
53. Scarlett Aspinall 9  Southport   3:30.62  201     47.13  1:40.45  2:35.53 
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54. Jessica McDonough 9  Southport   3:32.34  196     42.22  1:35.03 - 
55. Jasmine Gower 10 Howe Bridge   3:32.58  195     46.28  1:40.41 - 
56. Emily Hughes 9  Preston   3:37.29  183     42.59  1:36.67  2:35.78 
57. Charlotte Cootes 10 Pioneer 79   3:47.34  159     48.54  1:48.55  2:48.19 
  Abby Jones 10 Southport  DNC       
  Jade Forster 14 Southport  DNF       
  Zoe Dowd 9  Everton DQ SA-3L       
  Emily Lawrence 11 Preston DQ SL-1L       
 

EVENT 404 Boys Open 200m Backstroke           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq   3:08.40  209     44.57  1:33.28  2:21.77 
2. Elliot Warwick 9  LiverpoolPen   3:10.40  203     44.13  1:33.55  2:23.08 
3. Thomas Baynes 9  Pioneer 79   3:12.97  195     43.93  1:33.67  2:24.25 
4. William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq   3:16.75  184     47.14  1:38.23  2:28.31 
5. Kyle McKenna 9  Leyland Barr   3:21.43  171     45.59  1:38.60  2:32.71 
6. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr   3:21.59  171  - - - 
7. Finley Johnson 9  Co Salford   3:23.62  166     49.90  1:41.71  2:33.64 
8. Luka Hyam 9  Chorley Marl   3:23.78  165  -  1:40.90  2:35.03 
9. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr   3:30.28  150     50.30  1:44.66  2:39.81 
10. Nathan Smith 9  Preston   3:33.34  144     53.61  1:49.80  2:45.38 
  Jake Jose 9  Blackburn  DQ T-3L       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears   2:51.52  277     41.67  1:26.15  2:09.79 
2. Jack Howard 10 Preston   2:55.22  260     43.10  1:28.53  2:12.47 
3. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.54  226     45.67  1:32.64  2:21.18 
4. James Russell 10 Southport   3:04.37  223     43.60  1:30.71 - 
5. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr   3:07.65  212     46.77  1:35.81  2:23.26 
6. Connor Roberts 10 Pioneer 79   3:07.72  211     43.02  1:31.87  2:20.63 
7. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk   3:07.81  211     44.57 -  2:22.31 
8. Bradley Astles 10 Chorley Marl   3:08.05  210     47.29  1:36.37  2:23.89 
9. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford   3:08.58  209     45.83  1:33.51  2:22.38 
10. Ethan Skeggs 10 Bridgefield   3:11.30  200     45.91 -  2:24.76 
11. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl   3:14.14  191     46.85  1:38.53  2:28.35 
12. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 10 Chorley Marl   3:15.62  187     45.44  1:36.29  2:26.47 
13. Kelvin Cockcroft 10 Aquabears   3:16.19  185     46.27  1:36.34  2:27.03 
14. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston   3:17.65  181     45.77  1:36.64  2:29.11 
15. Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe   3:21.81  170     46.83 -  2:32.49 
16. Matthew Armstrong 10 Flixton   3:23.76  165     49.79  1:41.81  2:34.62 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   2:40.94  336     37.55  1:19.49  2:00.30 
2. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   2:43.36  321     38.68  1:21.41  2:03.09 
3. Callum Graham 11 Bridgefield   2:47.31  299     39.08  1:21.55  2:04.06 
4. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   2:47.47  298     38.08 -  2:04.32 
5. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   2:47.73  297     39.85  1:22.57  2:06.50 
6. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   2:47.84  296     40.28  1:24.38  2:07.98 
7. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   2:48.04  295     39.51  1:22.65  2:06.10 
8. James Parker 11 Preston   2:48.38  293     40.40  1:23.79  2:08.52 
9. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   2:49.16  289     40.16  1:23.50  2:07.73 
10. James Cross 11 Wigan BEST   2:52.47  273     41.36  1:26.46  2:10.42 
11. Padlo Moniz 11 Southport   2:53.64  267     40.02  1:25.01  2:10.25 
12. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby   2:55.61  258     42.24  1:27.51  2:13.34 
13. George Robinson 11 Preston   2:56.30  255     42.11  1:27.89  2:13.31 
14. Samuel Caton 11 Garston   2:57.78  249     42.56  1:28.10  2:15.04 
15. Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby   2:59.28  243     42.87 -  2:15.65 
16. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   2:59.65  241     41.26 -  2:14.44 
17. Brandon Davies 11 Leyland Barr   3:00.49  238     43.86  1:30.02  2:17.11 
18. Cian Porter 11 LiverpoolPen   3:00.93  236     45.45  1:32.87  2:18.83 
19. Ciaran Jarvis 11 Co Salford   3:01.03  236     42.81  1:30.35  2:17.31 
20. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   3:01.27  235     42.78  1:29.07  2:16.25 
21. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle   3:01.69  233     44.78  1:31.75  2:19.22 
22. Joseph Kenny 11 Clitheroe   3:04.69  222     45.24  1:32.98  2:21.27 
23. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro   3:05.84  218     45.66  1:33.43  2:21.14 
24. Samuel Taylor 11 Co Salford   3:06.87  214     44.32  1:32.93  2:20.56 
25. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster   3:09.53  205     44.31  1:33.16  2:23.16 
26. Daniel Crowther 11 Co Salford   3:12.87  195     45.43 -  2:25.54 
27. Will Hands 11 Preston   3:13.63  193     44.85  1:34.55  2:24.33 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   2:31.53  402     36.45  1:13.66  1:54.16 
2. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   2:37.54  358     35.83  1:15.94  1:56.83 
3. Nathaniel Stevens 12 Bootle   2:37.88  356  -  1:15.96  1:57.75 
4. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   2:38.85  349     37.36  1:18.17  1:59.64 
5. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   2:40.47  339     39.14  1:19.54  2:01.08 
6. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   2:42.37  327     38.30  1:19.98  2:02.27 
7. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford   2:46.53  303     38.49  1:22.11  2:08.04 
8. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   2:47.08  300     39.78  1:22.58  2:06.30 
9. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot   2:48.62  292     40.00  1:22.99  2:06.88 
10. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   2:48.64  292     40.03  1:23.64  2:07.29 
11. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   2:50.70  281     41.61  1:24.90  2:09.00 
12. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   2:51.67  277     41.17  1:25.13 - 
13. Joseph Mitchell 12 Southport   2:53.04  270     40.61  1:24.05  2:09.85 
14. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 12 Bolton Metro   2:53.47  268     41.04  1:26.29  2:11.49 
15. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   2:54.59  263     40.82  1:26.49  2:12.38 
16. Philip Whitham 12 Oldham Aqua   2:54.93  261     40.51  1:24.13  2:09.58 
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17. Matthew Pomford 12 Crosby   2:55.47  259     41.99 -  2:13.74 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dominic Walker 13 Preston   2:21.73  492     33.01  1:09.22  1:45.58 
2. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   2:23.61  473     32.60 -  1:46.88 
3. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   2:29.06  423     34.78  1:12.47  1:51.47 
4. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   2:30.40  412     36.36  1:15.00  1:53.74 
5. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   2:33.63  386     35.99  1:15.79  1:54.99 
6. James Harding 13 Pioneer 79   2:36.50  365     36.38  1:15.96  1:57.37 
7. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   2:40.04  342     36.61  1:17.23  1:58.82 
8. Sean Quinn 13 LiverpoolPen   2:40.49  339  - -  2:02.57 
9. Michael Entwistle 13 Co Manch Aq   2:42.69  325     38.24  1:20.17  2:02.33 
10. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   2:42.79  324     38.15 -  2:03.38 
  Brandon Kinder 13 Preston  DNC       
  Robert Hamer 13 Preston  DNC       

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   2:16.81  547     32.04  1:06.49  1:41.91 
2. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   2:21.73  492     32.96  1:08.85  1:45.31 
3. Jonathon Dandy 14 Wigan BEST   2:23.66  472     33.39  1:09.35  1:47.20 
4. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   2:24.04  469     32.88  1:09.43  1:47.55 
5. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   2:28.78  425     34.27  1:11.78  1:50.07 
6. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.09  423     35.22  1:13.93  1:52.23 
7. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   2:29.54  419     34.43  1:13.09  1:52.33 
8. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.74  417     36.01  1:14.67  1:53.44 
9. Benjamin Rhodes 14 Bolton Metro   2:32.02  399     35.25 -  1:54.30 
10. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford   2:32.42  395     34.91  1:15.61  1:54.98 
11. Callum Galvin 14 Everton   2:34.08  383     36.53  1:14.74  1:54.81 
12. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   2:34.82  377     36.67  1:16.10  1:57.13 
13. Daniel Cheshire 14 Prescot   2:36.24  367     35.98  1:16.42  1:56.65 
14. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   2:36.52  365     36.14 -  1:55.94 
15. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   2:36.85  363     36.35  1:16.58  1:57.82 
  Jake Simm 14 Prescot  DNC       

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79   2:25.59  454     34.65  1:11.71  1:49.87 
2. Jake Connor 15 Garston   2:26.77  443     35.66  1:13.00  1:51.08 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ryan Kerr 16 Blackpool Aq   2:22.21  487     32.95  1:09.43  1:46.76 
2. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq   2:25.64  453     35.16  1:11.80  1:48.88 
  Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth  DNC       

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dominic Suggitt 17 Wigan BEST   2:12.90  597     30.46  1:04.28  1:39.05 
2. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   2:16.81  547     32.04  1:06.49  1:41.91 
3. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   2:21.73  492     32.96  1:08.85  1:45.31 
3. Dominic Walker 13 Preston   2:21.73  492     33.01  1:09.22  1:45.58 
5. Ryan Kerr 16 Blackpool Aq   2:22.21  487     32.95  1:09.43  1:46.76 
6. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   2:23.61  473     32.60 -  1:46.88 
7. Jonathon Dandy 14 Wigan BEST   2:23.66  472     33.39  1:09.35  1:47.20 
8. Joshua Cosgrove 14 Co Salford   2:24.04  469     32.88  1:09.43  1:47.55 
9. John McKavett 15 Pioneer 79   2:25.59  454     34.65  1:11.71  1:49.87 
10. Peter Cunningham 16 Co Manch Aq   2:25.64  453     35.16  1:11.80  1:48.88 
11. Jake Connor 15 Garston   2:26.77  443     35.66  1:13.00  1:51.08 
12. Harry Murphy 14 Preston   2:28.78  425     34.27  1:11.78  1:50.07 
13. Daniel Boal 13 Southport   2:29.06  423     34.78  1:12.47  1:51.47 
14. Samuel McCall 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.09  423     35.22  1:13.93  1:52.23 
15. Lee Reeder 14 Preston   2:29.54  419     34.43  1:13.09  1:52.33 
16. George Marrs 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.74  417     36.01  1:14.67  1:53.44 
17. Rowan Jarvis 13 Co Salford   2:30.40  412     36.36  1:15.00  1:53.74 
18. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley Aqua   2:31.53  402     36.45  1:13.66  1:54.16 
19. Benjamin Rhodes 14 Bolton Metro   2:32.02  399     35.25 -  1:54.30 
20. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford   2:32.42  395     34.91  1:15.61  1:54.98 
21. Andrew Davison 13 Preston   2:33.63  386     35.99  1:15.79  1:54.99 
22. Callum Galvin 14 Everton   2:34.08  383     36.53  1:14.74  1:54.81 
23. Thomas Shaw 14 Leyland Barr   2:34.82  377     36.67  1:16.10  1:57.13 
24. Daniel Cheshire 14 Prescot   2:36.24  367     35.98  1:16.42  1:56.65 
25. James Harding 13 Pioneer 79   2:36.50  365     36.38  1:15.96  1:57.37 
26. William Thomson 14 Bolton Metro   2:36.52  365     36.14 -  1:55.94 
27. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq   2:36.85  363     36.35  1:16.58  1:57.82 
28. Declan Hall 12 Wigan BEST   2:37.54  358     35.83  1:15.94  1:56.83 
29. Nathaniel Stevens 12 Bootle   2:37.88  356  -  1:15.96  1:57.75 
30. Arran Bostock 12 Bolton Metro   2:38.85  349     37.36  1:18.17  1:59.64 
31. James Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   2:40.04  342     36.61  1:17.23  1:58.82 
32. Matthew Monks 12 Preston   2:40.47  339     39.14  1:19.54  2:01.08 
33. Sean Quinn 13 LiverpoolPen   2:40.49  339  - -  2:02.57 
34. Neil Wylie 11 Prescot   2:40.94  336     37.55  1:19.49  2:00.30 
35. Alexander Hadley 12 Aquabears   2:42.37  327     38.30  1:19.98  2:02.27 
36. Michael Entwistle 13 Co Manch Aq   2:42.69  325     38.24  1:20.17  2:02.33 
37. Jack Dandy 13 Bolton Metro   2:42.79  324     38.15 -  2:03.38 
38. Robert Bryce 11 Burnley Aqua   2:43.36  321     38.68  1:21.41  2:03.09 
39. Daniel Austin 12 SwimTrafford   2:46.53  303     38.49  1:22.11  2:08.04 
40. Benjamin Riding 12 Preston   2:47.08  300     39.78  1:22.58  2:06.30 
41. Callum Graham 11 Bridgefield   2:47.31  299     39.08  1:21.55  2:04.06 
42. Niall Dunn 11 Aquabears   2:47.47  298     38.08 -  2:04.32 
43. Matthew George 11 Aquabears   2:47.73  297     39.85  1:22.57  2:06.50 
44. Ewan McKavett 11 Pioneer 79   2:47.84  296     40.28  1:24.38  2:07.98 
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45. Thomas Manning 11 Fleetwood   2:48.04  295     39.51  1:22.65  2:06.10 
46. James Parker 11 Preston   2:48.38  293     40.40  1:23.79  2:08.52 
47. Cameron Dunk 12 Prescot   2:48.62  292     40.00  1:22.99  2:06.88 
48. Declan Charnock 12 Pioneer 79   2:48.64  292     40.03  1:23.64  2:07.29 
49. Harry Pilkington 11 Burnley Aqua   2:49.16  289     40.16  1:23.50  2:07.73 
50. Ryan Warriner 12 LiverpoolPen   2:50.70  281     41.61  1:24.90  2:09.00 
51. Marcus Dey 10 Aquabears   2:51.52  277     41.67  1:26.15  2:09.79 
52. Rhys Aston 12 Bolton Metro   2:51.67  277     41.17  1:25.13 - 
53. James Cross 11 Wigan BEST   2:52.47  273     41.36  1:26.46  2:10.42 
54. Joseph Mitchell 12 Southport   2:53.04  270     40.61  1:24.05  2:09.85 
55. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 12 Bolton Metro   2:53.47  268     41.04  1:26.29  2:11.49 
56. Padlo Moniz 11 Southport   2:53.64  267     40.02  1:25.01  2:10.25 
57. Joshua Lambert 12 Blackburn   2:54.59  263     40.82  1:26.49  2:12.38 
58. Philip Whitham 12 Oldham Aqua   2:54.93  261     40.51  1:24.13  2:09.58 
59. Jack Howard 10 Preston   2:55.22  260     43.10  1:28.53  2:12.47 
60. Matthew Pomford 12 Crosby   2:55.47  259     41.99 -  2:13.74 
61. Harvey Martin 11 Crosby   2:55.61  258     42.24  1:27.51  2:13.34 
62. George Robinson 11 Preston   2:56.30  255     42.11  1:27.89  2:13.31 
63. Samuel Caton 11 Garston   2:57.78  249     42.56  1:28.10  2:15.04 
64. Matthew Johnson 11 Crosby   2:59.28  243     42.87 -  2:15.65 
65. Nathan Lowe 11 Co Salford   2:59.65  241     41.26 -  2:14.44 
66. Brandon Davies 11 Leyland Barr   3:00.49  238     43.86  1:30.02  2:17.11 
67. Cian Porter 11 LiverpoolPen   3:00.93  236     45.45  1:32.87  2:18.83 
68. Ciaran Jarvis 11 Co Salford   3:01.03  236     42.81  1:30.35  2:17.31 
69. Elliot Norman 11 Gt Harwood   3:01.27  235     42.78  1:29.07  2:16.25 
70. Jamie Grayson 11 Bootle   3:01.69  233     44.78  1:31.75  2:19.22 
71. Samuel Secker 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.54  226     45.67  1:32.64  2:21.18 
72. James Russell 10 Southport   3:04.37  223     43.60  1:30.71 - 
73. Joseph Kenny 11 Clitheroe   3:04.69  222     45.24  1:32.98  2:21.27 
74. Stephen Hancock 11 Bolton Metro   3:05.84  218     45.66  1:33.43  2:21.14 
75. Samuel Taylor 11 Co Salford   3:06.87  214     44.32  1:32.93  2:20.56 
76. Johnny Rowland 10 Leyland Barr   3:07.65  212     46.77  1:35.81  2:23.26 
77. Connor Roberts 10 Pioneer 79   3:07.72  211     43.02  1:31.87  2:20.63 
78. Ben Smith 10 Ormskirk   3:07.81  211     44.57 -  2:22.31 
79. Bradley Astles 10 Chorley Marl   3:08.05  210     47.29  1:36.37  2:23.89 
80. Joshua Howlett 9  Blackpool Aq   3:08.40  209     44.57  1:33.28  2:21.77 
81. Christopher Lockett 10 Co Salford   3:08.58  209     45.83  1:33.51  2:22.38 
82. Shea Hannam 11 Lancaster   3:09.53  205     44.31  1:33.16  2:23.16 
83. Elliot Warwick 9  LiverpoolPen   3:10.40  203     44.13  1:33.55  2:23.08 
84. Ethan Skeggs 10 Bridgefield   3:11.30  200     45.91 -  2:24.76 
85. Daniel Crowther 11 Co Salford   3:12.87  195     45.43 -  2:25.54 
86. Thomas Baynes 9  Pioneer 79   3:12.97  195     43.93  1:33.67  2:24.25 
87. Will Hands 11 Preston   3:13.63  193     44.85  1:34.55  2:24.33 
88. Connor Stevens 10 Chorley Marl   3:14.14  191     46.85  1:38.53  2:28.35 
89. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 10 Chorley Marl   3:15.62  187     45.44  1:36.29  2:26.47 
90. Kelvin Cockcroft 10 Aquabears   3:16.19  185     46.27  1:36.34  2:27.03 
91. William Naylor 9  Blackpool Aq   3:16.75  184     47.14  1:38.23  2:28.31 
92. Matthew Earnshaw 10 Garston   3:17.65  181     45.77  1:36.64  2:29.11 
93. Kyle McKenna 9  Leyland Barr   3:21.43  171     45.59  1:38.60  2:32.71 
94. Aiden Moore 9  Leyland Barr   3:21.59  171  - - - 
95. Alasdair Moir 10 Clitheroe   3:21.81  170     46.83 -  2:32.49 
96. Finley Johnson 9  Co Salford   3:23.62  166     49.90  1:41.71  2:33.64 
97. Matthew Armstrong 10 Flixton   3:23.76  165     49.79  1:41.81  2:34.62 
98. Luka Hyam 9  Chorley Marl   3:23.78  165  -  1:40.90  2:35.03 
99. Alexander Dillon 9  Leyland Barr   3:30.28  150     50.30  1:44.66  2:39.81 
100. Nathan Smith 9  Preston   3:33.34  144     53.61  1:49.80  2:45.38 
  Brandon Kinder 13 Preston  DNC       
  Andrew Hepworth 16 Carnforth  DNC       
  Robert Hamer 13 Preston  DNC       
  Jake Simm 14 Prescot  DNC       
  Jake Jose 9  Blackburn  DQ T-3L       
 

EVENT 405 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  FINA Pt  50 
1. Stephanie Spencer 16 Carnforth   1:07.49  638     32.82 
2. Emma Grayson 14 Bootle   1:07.67  633     33.27 
3. Jennifer Budden 19 Co Manch Aq   1:07.84  628     32.91 
4. Heather Lawson 16 SwimTrafford   1:08.58  608     33.81 
5. Katie Jepson 15 Blackburn   1:08.74  604     33.78 
6. Hannah Kelsall 13 Ormskirk   1:09.02  597     33.85 
7. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   1:09.23  591     33.28 
 


